The Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on Thursday, March 12, 2026 at the 

registered office of the Company situated at, “Baid House”, IInd Floor, 1, Tara Nagar, Ajmer Road, Jaipur-

302006, (Rajasthan) which commenced at 12:00 P.M. and concluded at 12:30 P.M., inter alia approved 

the allotment of 48,02,732 (Forty Eight Lakh Two Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Two) Equity Shares of 

the Company of face value of Rs. 2/- each, at a premium of Rs. 13.10/- (Rupees Thirteen and Ten Paise 

Only) per share, pursuant to the exercise and conversion of 48,02,732 (Forty Eight Lakh Two Thousand 

Seven Hundred Thirty Two) convertible warrants against receipt of the balance subscription amount of 

Rs. 11.325/- per warrant (i.e. 75% of the issue price) as per the details enclosed herewith as Annexure-1. 

Pursuant to the above allotment, the issued, subscribed and paid-up capital of the Company shall be as

[...]

depository receipts (ADR, GDR), qualified institutions 
placement, preferential allotment etc.) 

Preferential allotment on a 
private placement basis 

3 Total number of securities proposed to be issued or the 
total amount of which the securities will be issued 
(approximately) 

Allotment of 48,02,732 (Forty 
Eight Lakh Two Thousand Seven 
Hundred Thirty Two) Equity 
Shares of face value of Rs. 2/- 
each upon conversion of equal 
number of warrants allotted at an 
issue price of Rs. 15.10/- each 
upon receipt of balance 
consideration of Rs. 11.325/-  per 
warrant (being 75% of the 
Warrant Issue Price) aggregating 
to Rs. 5,43,90,940/- (Rupees Five 
Crore Forty Three Lakh Ninety 
Thousand Nine Hundred Forty 
Only) 

4 In case of preferential issue the listed entity shall disclose the following additional details to 
the stock exchange(s): 

a Name of the Investors As per Annexure - 1 

b Post allotment of securities - outcome of the 
subscription 

Pursuant to the aforesaid

[...]

Eight Lakh Two Thousand Seven 
Hundred Thirty Two) Equity 
Shares at an issue price of Rs. 
15.10/- each (including a premium 
of Rs. 13.10/- each), upon 
conversion of equal number of 
Warrants allotted and receipt of 
balance consideration amounting 
to Rs. 5,43,90,940/- (Rupees Five 
Crore Forty Three Lakh Ninety 
Thousand Nine Hundred Forty 
Only) representing 75% of the 
issue price per warrant.  

As a result of this conversion, no 
warrants remaining outstanding 
for conversion of the allottees 
mentioned in Annexure-1.  

5 Any cancellation or termination of proposal for issuance